

Proclamation

The Minnesota Orchestra's Viennese Sommerfest is celebrating its tenth anniversary season this summer between July 18 and August 12, 1989; and WHEREAS:

The Minnesota Orchestra's Viennese Sommerfest has greatly enhanced the cultural life in the Twin Cities and the region by providing a decade of great muslemaking; and WHEREAS:

The Minnesota Orchestra's Viennese Sommerfest has attracted more than one-half million WHEREAS:

people over the last ten years;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, July 18th to be Minnesota Orchestra

VIENNESE SOMMERFEST DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine and of the State the one hundred and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

OCT - 5 1989

Joan anderson George Socretary of State